

Cardinal Health Pharmaceutical Distribution 7000 Cardinal Place Dublin, Ohio 43017

cardinalhealth.com

January 9, 2023

City of Long Beach, California 2525 Grand Avenue Rm 106 Long Beach, CA 90815 35172

Re: Addition of New Facility Location to 340B Prime Vendor Program Participant Agreement

Dear City of Long Beach, California:

As you know, City of Long Beach, California and Cardinal Health 110, LLC and Cardinal Health 112, LLC (collectively, "Cardinal Health") are parties to that certain 340B Prime Vendor Program Participant Agreement that was effective as of February 21, 2019 (the "Agreement").

I am writing on behalf of Cardinal Health to memorialize our recent communications regarding the addition of facility location(s) to the Agreement. Specifically, upon full execution of this letter agreement, the parties hereby acknowledge and agree that the facility(ies) listed below shall each be deemed to be a "Facility" under the Agreement and that the Facility(ies) shall begin purchasing their Primary Requirements of Rx Products (as such terms are defined in the Agreement) from Cardinal Health in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Agreement.

| Address, City, State, ZIP Code   | Ship to Facility Address, City, State, ZIP Code   | HRSAID | Number of Scheduled<br>Deliveries per Week<br>(1 or 5) |
|--|---|--------|--|
| CITY OF LONG BEACH/DEPT HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES HIV Care Coordination 2525 GRAND AVENUE LONG BEACH, CA 90815 | GOOD LIFE PHARMACY INC DBA AVIVA<br>PHARMACY<br>2633 ATLANTIC AVE<br>LONG BEACH, CA 90806 | RWI5   | 5  |

Please indicate City of Long Beach, California's agreement with the terms and conditions stated in this letter agreement by signing below.

Sincerely, CARDINAL HEALTH 110, LLC CARDINAL HEALTH 112, LLC

Agreed to, confirmed and accepted by:

|        | F LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA |        | NAL HEALTH 110, LLC<br>NAL HEALTH 112, LLC |
|--------|--------------------------|--------|--|
| By:    | Sindu J. Jahum           | By:    | Kralg Girming Feb 22, 202 Me 27 ESTI       |
| Name:  | LINDA F. TATUM           | Name:  | Kraig Corwin                               |
| Title: | ASST CITY MGR            | Title: | NVP, National Markets                      |
| Date:  | 3/8/2023                 | Date:  | Feb 23, 2023                               |

EXECUTED PURSUANT TO SECTION 301 OF THE CITY CHARTER.

January 25 23 23
DAWN MCRITOSHACIly Attorney

ANTOR M. ANDERSON

## City of Long Beach, California Apexus LOP - 20190221 Letter 20230109

Final Audit Report

2023-02-23

Created:

2023-02-23

By:

joshuah.montgomery@cardinalhealth.com

Status:

Signed

Transaction ID:

CBJCHBCAABAA6gfxp20Lrh46oMPt-i1I2HPpfdoSxsew

## "City of Long Beach, California Apexus LOP - 20190221 Letter 2 0230109" History

- Document created by joshuah.montgomery@cardinalhealth.com 2023-02-23 6:33:26 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Kraig Corwin (Kraig.Corwin@cardinalhealth.com) for signature 2023-02-23 6:34:07 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Kraig Corwin (Kraig.Corwin@cardinalhealth.com) 2023-02-23 7:37:26 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Kraig Corwin (Kraig.Corwin@cardinalhealth.com)
  Signature Date: 2023-02-23 7:37:47 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2023-02-23 7:37:47 PM GMT